

Press release 21 March 2022

Hiroki Moritani appointed Managing Director of SuMi TRUST's London office

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management (SuMi TRUST), one of Asia's largest asset managers with \$761bn in assets under management, has appointed Hiroki Moritani as Managing Director of its London office, Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited (SuMiTIL). As of March 2022, Hiroki takes over from Yukihiro Murota who will return to the firm's Tokyo headquarters.

As Managing Director of SuMiTIL Hiroki will have overall responsibility for SuMi TRUST's investment management business in the EMEA region, including global business development, new product development, and ESG engagement activities.

Hiroki has 26 years' experience in the financial services and asset management industry. Prior to his appointment as Managing Director of SuMiTIL, Hiroki was the general manager for global business development, product management and distribution at SuMi TRUST's global business development department in Tokyo. As part of his role, Hiroki led on client services and business development for global investors, including sovereign wealth funds, pension funds, family offices and investment consultants.

SuMi TRUST provides its global client base a wide variety of equity products, ranging from highly concentrated active and sustainability strategies focusing on Japanese, Asian and Global stocks to tailored passive investment solutions. Stewardship activities are an integral part of SuMi TRUST's investment process and are led by a dedicated team based in Tokyo, London and the US working closely with the firm's fundamental research analysts.



The firm works with investee companies to improve their ESG position and maximise long-term investment returns for its clients. In 2021, it conducted over 1,000 engagement activities with leading companies on issues ranging from disclosure of ESG information following the recommendations of the Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD) and clarifying company policies on cross-shareholdings, to overseeing and monitoring shifts away from the use of petroleum products.

SuMi TRUST is a signatory of the UN Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) and the Net Zero Asset Managers Initiative (NZAMI) as well as a number of other initiatives such as the Climate Action 100+, the Asia Investor Group on Climate Change and CDP Worldwide to name a few.

Hiroki Moritani, Managing Director of Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited (SuMiTIL), said: "As an economy Japan is probably undergoing more structural change than other developed counterparts, principally because it is implementing overdue digital and IT reforms. This creates plenty of opportunities, especially for active managers like SuMi TRUST with a strong presence on the ground and deep reservoirs of local knowledge and experience. One of my principal roles as Managing Director of SuMiTIL will be to continue to work with our long-standing EMEA investors, many of whom I have worked closely with before in my previous roles in London and Tokyo, to ensure they can reap the benefits of this structural shift through various asset classes."

"My focus will also be on our ESG engagement activities. Now more than ever investors are (rightly) asking for ESG integration throughout the investment process as well as proactive engagement activity. I look forward to working with my colleagues in London as well as Tokyo and New York, to coordinate SuMi TRUST's ESG activity globally."

- Ends -



Disclaimer – UK

This marketing communication is issued by Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited ("SMTI"). SMTI is authorised and regulated by the United Kingdom's Financial Conduct Authority (the "FCA"), whose address is 12 Endeavour Square, London, E20 1JN, United Kingdom.

This marketing communication has been made available to you only because SMTI has classified you as a professional client in accordance with the FCA's rules. If you have received this marketing communication from a source other than SMTI, you should contact SMTI before using it or relying on it. You must not send this marketing communication to any other person without first having received written approval from SMTI.

The information contained in this marketing communication (the "Material") is being made available for information purposes only and is designed to provide information on the investment services which SMTI may offer to clients.

Nothing in the Material amounts to or should be construed as an actual offer by

SMTI to provide any investment services to any person. If SMTI agrees to provide any investment services to any person, those services will be the subject of a separate written agreement between SMTI and that person. Furthermore,

the Material has not been prepared with any consideration of the individual circumstances of any person to whom it is communicated.

Accordingly, it is not intended to, and does not, constitute a personnel recommendation in relation to the purchase or sale of, or exercise of any rights in relation to, any financial instruments or advice in relation to any investment policy or strategy to be followed. The Material also does not contain the results of any investment research carried out by SMTI and is not intended to amount to a financial promotion of any particular financial instrument which may be referred to in it.

While SMTI uses all reasonable endeavours to ensure the Material is accurate, it has not been prepared with a view to any person relying on it. Accordingly, SMTI accepts no responsibility for any loss caused to any recipient of this document as a result of any error, inaccuracy or incompleteness in the Material, nor for any error in the transmission or receipt of this communication.

Any enquiries regarding the products should be made to:

Hirofumi Hayashi

Head of Investment Management Department

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited

155 Bishopsgate, London EC2M 3XU, United Kingdom

Direct: +44 (0)20 7562 8405

Email: imd@smtil.com

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited is authorised and regulated by the

Financial Conduct Authority

© Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited 2025